03-25-200				
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	EET U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Y U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paragraph Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1 N				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7002 MAR - 1 AM 10:				
Comdisco, Inc. 3 - 1 - 02 FINANCE SECTION	Name: Cadant, Inc.			
3-1-02 FINANCE SECTION	Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address: 4343 Commerce Court City: Lisle State IL Zip 60532			
☐ Corporation-State Delaware	Individual(s) citizenship			
Other	Association			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership			
Assignment Merger	☐ Corporation-State Delaware			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is			
Other Release of Security Interest	attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
Execution Date: January 8, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
75/658557				
Additional number(s) att	ached Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:			
Name: Daniele E. Bourgeois, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Internal Address: Suite 5200				
Troutman Sanders LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 600 Peachtree Street, N.E.				
City: Atlanta State GA Zip: 30308	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
the original document.				
Daniele E. Bourgeois	la Changeois March 1, 2002			
	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4				
5/2002 GTOH11 00000002 75658557 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments,				
Washington, D.C. 20231 Washington, D.C. 20231				
955393_1.DOC				
/				

01

TRADEMARK REEL: 2468 FRAME: 0368

ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF COLLATERAL GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Collateral Grant of Security Interest of Patents and Trademarks (the "Security Agreement") dated as of January 31, 2001 and November 13, 2001, made by CADANT, INC. ("Grantor"), in favor of COMDISCO, INC. ("Grantee"), Grantor granted to Grantee a security interest in Grantor's interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined therein), including the patents, patent applications and patent licenses described in Schedule A attached thereto and the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses described in Schedule B attached thereto; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 24, 2001 at Reel/Frame 012047/0984; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 24, 2001 at Reel/Frame 002345/0593; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 15, 2001 at Reel/Frame 012311/0732; and

WHEREAS, Grantee desires to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral and terminate the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee does hereby release its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, including, without limitation, the Patents and Trademarks set forth in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> and <u>Schedule B</u>, and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, express or implied, and without recourse, all right, title and interest of Grantee in and to Grantor's interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

Dated: January 8, 2002 "Grantee"

COMDISCO, INC.

Name: Victor D. Hanna

Title: Managing Director, Comdisco Ventures

SCHEDULE B

To Collateral Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks Between Cadant, Inc. as Grantor and Comdisco, Inc. as Grantee

Trademarks

BANNER & WHITCOFF FILE NUMBER	SERIAL NUMBER	TRADEMARK	FILING DATE	TYPE OF MARK
4807.8479 8	75/658,557	CADANT	03/11/99	Trademark
4807.0001 5	N/A	THE DOCSIS 1.1 COMPANY	Not Yet Filed	Trademark
4807.0001 6	N/A	THE DOCSIS 1.1 COMPANY	Not Yet Filed	Trademark
4807.0001 8	N/A	INNOVATIONS IN BROADBAND	Not Yet Filed	Trademark
4807.0001 9	N/A	INNOVATIONS IN BROADBAND	Not Yet Filed	Trademark

6

Pat & Trdmk Grant to CDO.doc

RECORDED: 03/01/2002

Rev. 06/28/00.ms Comdisco Confidential Information

> TRADEMARK REEL: 2468 FRAME: 0370